
Title:
Provision of Services to Support Economic Modelling of Energy Demand and Supply ...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, Joint Research Centre - Seville (JRC-SVQ) 

TED publication date:
06/05/2022

Latest possible closing date:
29/04/2023
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JRC/SVQ/2022/OP/1306-PIN

Title 
Provision of Services to Support Economic Modelling of Energy Demand and Supply 
Sectors

Description 

The 'Economics of Climate Change, Energy and Transport' unit of the Joint Research 
Centre supports the EC’s European Green Deal by performing economics-based research 
in the fields of energy, transport and climate change. The unit develops and applies a 
number of quantitative tools, such as POTEnCIA, POLES and the corresponding 
databases (including JRC-IDEES), to analyse the impact of different policies on the 
energy demand and energy supply sectors. Their output supports the European 
Commission’s preparatory work of legislative proposals related to climate mitigation and 
energy policy, such as the European Green Deal.The purpose of this contract is the 
provision of consultancy and support services in the aforementioned areas of activity 
by:— enhancing the in-house state of the art of understanding and characterisations of key 
technological evolutions and of their effects;— ensuring the timely update of key 
elements of the databases that are part and parcel of the in-house tools.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Planned call for tenders with OJ S publication 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

800000.00 EUR

Estimated value 800000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73000000



NUTS ES618


